



103478200

725 PM 2:33

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0861-0027 (eye. 8/30/2005)	R / FILLA HOR Holted Studen Setant and Tonderback Office	
RECORDATION FORMICOVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attended documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):		
Paul HANSELMANN and	Name. LONZA AG	
Wolfgeng WENGER	Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s) January 18, 2008	Street Address: Münchensteinerstrasse 38	
Additional name(s) of conveying pany(les) atteched? Yes 7 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	77	
Assignment Merger	City: Basel	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:	
Government interest Assignment	Country Switzerland Zip: CH-4052	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.	
• •	B. Patent No.(a)	
10/5 77, 070		
Additional numbers attached? Yes VNc		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	8. Total number of applications and patents	
Name Fisher, Christen & Sabol	involved:	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
1100 III	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address 1725 K Street, N.W., Suite 1108	Englosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Wesnington	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
State: <u>pc</u> Zip: 20006	Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 202-659-2000	b. Deposit Account Number	
Fax Number: 202-659-2015	Authorized User Name	
Email Address: fcsabel@aol.com		
9. Signeture: Vmil 10. March	January 23, 2008	
Signature		
Virgil H. March	Total number of pages including cover 3 shoot, attachments, and decuments:	
Name of Person Signing	of abouted the formed to (763) 306-5066, or mailed to:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be taxed to (163) success, or seem of the little property of the little property

31/88/8888 NJAMA: 00009683 1657/8/8

81 FC:8821

42,00 GF

Assorbey Backet No: LF-2014

Assignment Page J WHEREAS We:

Paul HANSELMANN, a Swiss citizen, residing at Holzachra 25, CH-3902 Glis, SWITZERLAND: Wolfgang WENGER, a Swiss citizen, residing at Aspa, CH-3997 Ballweid, SWITZERLAND

have invented certain new and people improvements in METHOD FOR THE PRODUCTION OF 6.6.6-TRIHALO-1.5-DIOXOPEXANOIC ACID ESTERS for which for which we me do application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, Send No. 10/577,070, filed on June 21, 2006

its principal place of business at Münchensteinerstrasse 38. CH-4052 Basel. Switzerland. Inving its principal place of business at Münchensteinerstrasse 38. CH-4052 Basel. Switzerland. Invention invention called the assignee, is destrout of acquiring the entere right, tale and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America and its carritorial possessions and any United States LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor.

Now, this Industrie Witnesseth. That for and in consideration of the sum of OCY Dollars, in hand naid to US and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby administrated with a said and transferred, and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to the said assigned the emore right, title and interest in end to the said invention, within the United States of America and its invitorial possessions, and in and to any subsequent application for LETTERS PATENT of the United States, and in and it reliables, and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and all reliables, reexaminations of said application, and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and all reliables, reexaminations, and extensions thereof that may be granted, together with the right to extend the protocion of said U.S. LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the assignment for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its excessors or assigns, so the full end of the respective terms for which said LETTERS PATENT may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by

US if this assignment sale had not been made. And NO do hereby request and authorize that any and all LETTERS PATENT, when granted, be issued in accordance with this assignment to the assigner.

In further consideration of said sum of 10tty Dollars, and said other good and valuable considerations. to US paid. WO coverant and agree with the assignee that WO have o full and whencombered title to the invention hereby assigned, which title WB warrant unto the exignee, and WO further agree that WB will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of the assignee, do all idwful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, furnishing of information and giving of testimony, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, reexamining or religious said United States LETTERS PATENT for the said invention, and for maintelving and perfecting the assignee's right to said invention.

Office or y 200 8 Whereof: I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal. this 18 doy of

Paul HANSELMANN

3632233612

BE:81 8002/41/10

PAGE 82

FIGHER CHRISTEN SABO

and said LETTERS PATENT, particularly in cases of interference and litigation.

REEL: 020443 FRAME: 0798

Ausignments Page 2	Anarusy Domes No:	LP-2014
In Testimeny Whereof, I have invented set my hand and affixed my real.	1kis <u>18</u>	. day of
Wolfging WENGER	(SBAL)	

E0 3044

CIEMER CHRISTEN SABLE

RECORDED: 01/25/2008

01/11/5000 JE:30 S05002512

PATENT

REEL: 020443 FRAME: 0799